

Jamie Stevens, PMHNP, DNP, CARN-AP Promoted to Chief Behavioral Health Officer

01.25.2024 CRCHC News | Promotions

**Concord, NC** – Cabarrus Rowan Community Health Centers is proud to announce that Jamie Stevens has been promoted to Chief Behavioral Health Officer.

Jamie Stevens has been promoted from Director of Behavioral Health to Chief Behavioral Health Officer. Mr. Stevens received his Bachelor of Science in Nursing and Bachelor of Science in Psychology from the University of Southern Mississippi in 1995. He received his Master of Science in Nursing in 2010 and a Doctor of Nursing Practice in 2021 from Fairfield University. Before becoming an Advanced Practice Provider (APP), he had 15 years of experience as a Registered Nurse working in inpatient, outpatient, research, and home and community settings, primarily in Behavioral Health Care. Jamie has many years of professional practice as a Board Certified Adult Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner.

"Jamie has exhibited unparalleled expertise, compassion, and dedication in overseeing our behavioral health initiatives. His innovative approach to mental health strategies has significantly contributed to the success of our behavioral health programs. Jamie's promotion is a testament to his exceptional leadership and the positive impact he has made on our organization." said CEO Don Holloman.

As the new Chief Behavioral Health Officer, Jamie will be responsible for overseeing all aspects of CRCHC's behavioral health services, including the development of new programs and the implementation of evidence-based practices. "I believe that everyone deserves access to proper care and support. Mental health is just as important as physical health, yet it is often stigmatized and misunderstood. We must break down these barriers and have open conversations about mental health to foster a more understanding and accepting society. I am excited to take on my new role and will continue to make a positive impact on the communities that CRCHC serves." said Jamie.

Cabarrus Rowan Community Health Centers, Inc. (CRCHC) is a community-based nonprofit organization founded in 2003 and dedicated to positively impacting the health of the community. CRCHC serves more than 15,000 patients annually by providing quality medical, dental, and behavioral health services, without regard for a patient's ability to

pay, and serves as a community resource for eliminating health disparities.	
pay, and serves as a community resource for eminiating	